

OFFICE OF COUNCIL PRESIDENT TODD GLORIA CITY OF SAN DIEGO

MEMORANDUM

DATE: November 4, 2014

TO: Honorable City Councilmembers

FROM: Council President Todd Gloria

SUBJECT: November 10, 2014 Council Meeting–Time Change

The San Diego City Council meeting of November 10, 2014 will convene at 1:00 p.m. at the San Diego Civic Concourse, Golden Hall, located at 202 C Street San Diego, CA 92101 in order to discuss and take action on the following items:

Good Sporis

PROCLAMATIONS/CEREMONIAL ITEMS

- Marine Corps Day
- Ray Bernal Day
- Epilepsy Day

PROCLAMATIONS PRESENTED IN THE COMMUNITY

- Louis C. Murillo Day
- USS La Jolla Day
- Battle at the Border Day
- Kellogg Park North Comfort Station John G. Watson Ribbon Cutting Ceremony
- San Diego Housing Commission Day

CONSENT

- Adopting an Amended Conflict of Interest Code for the Horton Plaza Theatres Foundation
- Adopting an Amended Conflict of Interest Code for the San Diego Convention Center Corporation
- Adopting an Amended Conflict of Interest Code for the San Diego City Employees' Retirement System
- Arts, Culture, and Community Festivals Funding Allocation to Asian Pacific American Coalition (APAC) for Convoy District - San Diego Night Market.
- Authorized Agents to obtain certain financial assistance on the City's behalf
- Appointment to the Utility Undergrounding Advisory Committee
- Community Projects, Programs and Services Allocation to the Pacific Beach Town Council for Rose Creek Cottage Restoration Project

DISCUSSION

 Amendments to San Diego Council Policy No. 500-02 Taxicab Permits; Removal Of Permit Cap, Additional Vehicle Condition Requirements; Reduction Of Transportation Oriented Business Experience Requirement.

If you require additional information or have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact Diana Jurado-Sainz, Director of Legislative Affairs, at 619-533-3920 or juradosainzd@sandiego.gov.

cc: Honorable Mayor Kevin L. Faulconer Honorable City Attorney Jan Goldsmith Andrea Tevlin, Independent Budget Analyst Liz Maland, City Clerk